Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04)

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)



**\RTMENT OF COMMERCE** atent and Trademark Office

TRADE102936905			
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
ADAM AIRCRAFT INDUSTRIES, INC.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?		
	Name: VECTRA BANK COLORADO, N.A.		
Individual(s) Association	Internal		
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Address: #2-1200		
☑ Corporation-State	Street Address: 2000 SO. COLORADO BLVD.		
Other	City: DENVER		
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: COLORADO  Country: U.S.A. Zip: 80222		
Execution Date(s) JANUARY 4, 2005	Association Citizenship		
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership Citizenship		
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Citizenship		
Thange of Name  Thange of Name  Thange of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes XX No		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
A. Trademark Application No.(s) (US) 76/422,564 (US) 76/422,869 (US) 76/552,704	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  (US) R2889741 (US) R2875346  Additional sheet(s) attached? XX Yes No		
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing			
<u> </u>	Frademarks on additional sheet attached.		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: MARTHA E. DAGUE, PARALEGAL	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Internal Address: CAGE WILLIAMS ABELMAN	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$165.00		
& LAYDEN, P.C.	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
Street Address: 1433 17TH STREET	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed		
City:DENVER	8. Payment Information:		
State: COLORADO Zip: 80202	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
Phone Number: (303) 295-0202	Expiration Date		
Fax Number: (303) 297–2220	b. Deposit Account Number		
Email Address: mdague@cagevilliams.com	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature: Signature	February 2, 2005 Date w		
MARTHA E. DAGUE, PARALEGAL	Total number of pages including cover		
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

02/08/2005 EC00PER 00000104 76422564

012FC-8521

49.80 A

-1-

TRADEMARK REEL: 003117 FRAME: 0643

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY (CONTINUATION)

# 4.C. – Identification or Description of Trademark(s)

## TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

# Description of Trademark

Trademark Applications No.	Applied For	Serial No.
(US) 76/422,564	Design (Stylized A)	76-422564
(US) 76/422,869	Design (Aircraft)	76-422869
(US) 76/552,704	A 600	76-552704
(US) 76/491,026	A 700	76-491026

## **TRADEMARKS**

	Description of		
Registration No.	Trademark Item	Date Registered	Serial No.
(US) R2889741	ADAM AIRCRAFT	9/28/04	76-422871
(US) R2875346	A 500	8/17/04	76-422302

TRADEMARK REEL: 003117 FRAME: 0644

# NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

#### United States Patent and Trademark Office

#### Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of January 4, 2005 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and among the undersigned ("Borrower") and VECTRA BANK COLORADO, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (the "Lender"), the undersigned Borrower has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the patents and patent applications shown below to the Lender:

#### **PATENTS**

U.S. Patent No.	Description of Patent Item	Date of Issue
6811120	Modular Spar Tunnel	11/02/2004
D446182	Aircraft	08/07/2001

#### PATENT APPLICATIONS

Description of Patent			
Patent Applications No.	Applied For	<b>Date of Patent Applications</b>	
#10/420,566	Hybrid Composite – Metal	04/21/2003	
	<b>Energy Absorbing Seat</b>		
#29/200,138	A700 Design	02/25/2004	
#29/200,129	A500 Design	02/25/2004	

-2-

C:\Documents and Settings\mdague\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files\OLK1B\Security Agreement-v6.doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 003117 FRAME: 0645

The Borrower and the Lender hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Very truly yours,

Adam Aircraft Industries, Inc.

Acknowledged and Accepted:

VECTRA BANK COLORADO, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By:

Name: Steve Griffith

Title: Senior Vice President

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY (CONTINUATION)

4.C. – Identification or Description of Trademark(s)

# **TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS**

# Description of Trademark

Trademark Applications No.	Applied For	Serial No.
(US) 76/422,564	Design (Stylized A)	76-422564
(US) 76/422,869	Design (Aircraft)	76-422869
(US) 76/552,704	A 600	76-552704
(US) 76/491,026	A 700	76-491026

# **TRADEMARKS**

# Description of

Registration No.	Trademark Item	Date Registered	Serial No.
(US) R2889741	ADAM AIRCRAFT	9/28/04	76-422871
(US) R2875346	A 500	8/17/04	76-422302

-2-

RECORDED: 02/04/2005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003117 FRAME: 0647